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TEBINRAT & foT et
3T FrAg i Qanat & e

1

4,79,33,90

1

1 4,79,33,91
1 N e 1

18,63,62 .o . 18,63,62
1 .. e 1

17,58,92 . . 17,58,92
1 . . 1

4,79,33,91

36,22,57 1 .. 5,15,56,49
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2401. q;g?»r?ﬁﬁr-aﬂ# 4

2415, Gy q@YTe qaur et
2435. 31=q By FRIwA .

4401. W%ﬁqu\ﬁﬁ?ﬁm
6401. wrerer PRI & T ot

6408. @R HSRUT JAT HENIR & T

FoT
T
HIIT G&AT - 38

- 2402. FEy qUT STel WIEToT

122.57,86,65

22,57,85,02 1,63
2,15,64,70 2,15,64,70
9,39,26 1 9,39,27
4,54,76,87 4,54,76,87
20,02 20,02
1,34,00,00 1,34,00,00
24,82,88,98  5,88,96,89 1,64 30,71,87,51
44,21,86 3 44,21,89
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2702. oy Raré
4402. geT Ut STet TIETUT W GSiore
TR

4702, 7y TS W GehvT TRerd
AT TEAT - 39
(aRaTer T Fafcam

2403, g3]-uTereT

2404. 3§ Ry

2405. Froel-uTele

2415, Ty sregEaT gur e
.4403. _tr‘g-m W yEirrd uReag

63,82,80 K 63,82,81

27.20 27.20

1,47,98 1,47.98

1,08,04.66 1,75.18 4 1,09,79,88

5,70,98,46 1,00 - 5,70,99,46

8,70.71 8.70.71

13,09,73 i 13,09,74

97,15 97,15
2,26,00

2,26,00
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4404, 3§ R W Yehore aRe
4405. Frgeh-ure W geiera aRerd
6403. gyp-urer & T del
6404. 3§ RrrE & AT F
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mman - 40
(TThT UShaA)
2832, zayer ‘
4860. s ST UR YSiITd URead
6840. susireT 3T & forw oot
T
HIT G - 41
(ARET® fawm)
2515, 1= oo T drieha

1 .

M
1,37,84 1,37,84
1
1 1
5,93,76,05 3,63,87 1,01 5,97,40,93
1,47,95 1 x 147,96
' 1
2 2
1,47,95 3 1 = 1,47,99
65,37,05,06 1 -+ 65,37,05,07
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4515, =g a7 Rehrd HiwaAT 1T 34,93,64 34,93,64
it 6537,0506 349364 . 65,71,98,71
ST BT - 42 i RS
(3T
2040. fahy, TamaR 3nfe W 1,69,19,67 1,69,19,67
2851, grrar g &g AT 53,68,82 53,68,82
2852. ey | 1,00,40,58 1,00,40,61
4851, arar Ut oy 3TN W YT 3 3
oReaa
4885. et g wiAe W 3= gEhird 1,45,70 1,45,70
oiegg
6851. arar T oy 3@ & forw et 4 4
6860. zusirmT 3@ & foT Het 1 1
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6885, zaior 3 wlas & AT s=w F

graT
AT FEIT - 43
@A)
2802. varforaw

2853. yratte W=t auT Tt 4
4802. s o3 yEherg uheay
4853, 31efle @A auT urged A W
6802. gaiferger & forw oot

Ric)|
AT TELT - 44
(TG I TG )
2058, Srgar |aefy A g

13,23,29,07

1,67,98

3,74,81,91

3,76,49,89

34,11,94

2
1,45,80 3
1
80,00,00
86,00,03
1
1,66,00,04 1
1

2

3,24,74,90

1,67,98
3,74,81,92
80,00,00
86,00,03

1

5,42,49,94

34,11,95
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TRegy
| T
AT GEAT - 45
(ST HATRT T F7oT)
7610. avery sweraniat oY st 3nfe
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AT HET - 46
(RTS)
2700. gy s
2701, Feyar Riww
2702, g R
4700. gz Riam @ gETd gfieay

3501

34.11,94 35,01

9

9
14,37,44,16
4,14,86,17
1,08,96,46

11,62,21,61

35,01

14,37,44,21
4,14,86,20

1,08,96,46

2 11622163

34,46,96
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4701, gyearsr RS WX Gehoret UREa
4702. g RiaTs WX geivTd aRea
4711, a7z Sraeaor a3 W

N _
HITGEAT - 47 7
(@de)
3452, wiea

5452, gdea W goird aikead
7452, qdtee & AT wa
7T

I GEAT - 48 .
G
2801. ﬁa;ﬁ'

55,60,13°
2,56,31,61

29,55,02

19,61,26,79 15,03,68,37

59,94,73
49,12,65

2

59,94,73 49,12,67

1.46,06,61,06

556013

2,56,31,61

29,55,02

I 2 34,64,95,26

1 .- 59,94,74
49,12,65
2

1 .. 1,09,07,41

1,46,06,61,06
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2810 Fdia 3R T or Do el 17,06,65 17,06,65
4801, fasrelt uRarsTa3t ) gefiord .+ 25,75,75,03 25,75,75,03
ufeag |
4810. & 3R AdEOiRr St W) - 2,54 254
T gieay
6801. fasrelr ufkarsranait & fow wst 72,72,19,03 72,72,19,03
Bici 1,46,23,67,71 98,47,96,60 - 2,44,71,64,31
HIT GE&AT - 49 .
(FATA fARTAT 3R TR et HEATIH Y A3 IR WHAEIA )
3604, ¥y @t gur gard T 33,76 33,76
FEAT3 Al ety ae
JHAGAA
| 33,76

IrT 33,76
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AT HEAT - 50

@A)

2505, gF s 25,06,15,45
' 25(15. 31T a1 g ardeA - 23,00

4515. 3= aa AT FRisAT W 71,44,80

gotrera afieas |
T 257,06,38,45 71,44,80

AT AT - 51 - " Ar
g i & wedror ¥ fafRre aes Asre)

2014. =17 e | 1,61,27

2029. s1arored 37,35,42‘

2040. fzhr, TR A1fE ;W a 3,05,19

2041, graaT 4,94,14

2059. G Fyatior et ) 892

25.06,15,45
23,00

71,4480

.- 25,77,83,25

1,61,27

37,35,42
3,05,19
4,94,14

8,92
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2202.
2203.
2204.
2205.
2210.
2211.
2216.
2217.
2225.

2230.

2235

AT Tx&T

deheltchT et
Weldhe, AT a1 ¥ary
el Ud HEPI
FIfehear qur et Fareey
URAR FHearor

U e

AT stfat, seggiaa
SJaatadl, 3w o gt qur
37T TEIHT &l Hegroy

HH TUT ASTIR
- AIATTHS GIET JAT FHeAToT

18,91,96,93
1,73,27
2,54,33
5,33,59
3,84,01,49
3,60,88,30
2
2,98,89,66

4,35,20,75

7,11,84

6,78,56,98

18,91,96,93
1,73,27
2,54,33
5,33,59
3,84,01.49
3,60,88,30
2
2,98,89,66

4,35,20,75

7,11,84

6,78,56,98
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2236.
2401.
2402.
2403.
2405.
2406.
2415,
2425,
2501.
2505.
2515.
2701.
2702.
2705.

qIyor

G PIY-ahd

FET AT ST EI&TOT
U[-uTeTe

HASOI-UTell

arictehl AT g [Tof
PV IrTHYUTS TUT AL

NEEAIRG] A
ITH fIerg & fow AW PRl

JTH VSR

A= A Aera FRIhA
AeTA RS

oy Tieg
HHTA &7 far

3,00,49,41
5,76,83,47
5,39,00
52,30,72
12,26
41,89,08
3,26,30
86,59,45
2,75,75,99
9,07,90,31
9,17,37,45
8,31,25
21,11,75

1,85,70

3,00,49,41
5,76,83,47
5,39,00
52,30,72
12,26
41,89,08
3,26,30
86,59,45
2,75,75,99
9,07,90,31
9,17,37,45
8,31,25
21,11,75

1,85,71
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2801.
2810.
2851.
2852.
2853.
3055.
3425.
3451.
3452.
3454.
3456.
3475.

4055

farsTelt

Ade AR Adwtor A9 Far
TTH TUT oY 34T

31T

3T WA qUT YT 3T
5o aRage

3 JTTAD HFHYUT

gded
STAITOTAT YA&TOT FUT HFEGehT
Farferer ofet

T AT ATfYH Hard
gferg WX Qetiord e

19,80,00,01
4,93,64
5,01,08
1,06,78
2,97,09
2,18.81
5,47,17
40,00,00
11,10,00
1,03,87,52
73,71,56

6,60,95

27,97,34

19,80,00,01
4,93,64
5,01,08
1,06,78
2,97,09
2,18,81
5,47,17

40,00,00

11,10,00

1,03,87,52
73,71,56
6,60,95
27,97,34
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4059.

4202.

4210.
4215.

4217.
4220.
4225.

4235.

4236.

39,93,38

36,43,37

1,18,74,64

9,81,37,49

1,76,03,03
1

26,54,41

15,97,91

39,93,38

36,43,37

1,18,74,64

9,81,37,49

1,76,03,03
1

26,54,41

15,97,91
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4250.

4401.
4406.

4425.
4515.

4575.

4700.
4701.

4702.

4705.

HeT FATS Jar3il W YGiard X 59,47,67
o

T F wd W Poiord TRead . 44,85,00
arfadht g1 9= S W geiord - 23,00,00
gy

[EPIREAT W Geiard TRead - 1,21
3= T faemTy FEHAT W - 98,77,10
gaioTa giegd

=g faAY &7 HhwHA UL GEiord . 55,22,51
oRea - '

qey e W gehirg ufeaa . 2,27,13,31
FegH g W geiod aReas - 15,70,50
o fRiag W geltor afteas . 69,95,41
HATT 817 faera W gEird aieaa . 26,12,23

59,47,67

44,85,00

23,00,00

1,21

98,77,10

55,22,51

2,27,13,31

15,70,50

69,95,41

26,12,23
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4711.

4801.

4853.

4885.

5054.
5055.
5452.
5475.

6216.
6801.

T fAge=oT aR&ASa3 T
GeiTd aRedd

FrsTel a3l u¥ geire
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3eilE WeTet TAT UTgehdt 3T WX
gaiare aReay

sl Fur @iasl W 37 geird
oReaT

Fzapt T At W gt aReaT
HsH URae W Yeiard uRead
e WX Yeierd aRead

3= TATET TS Gansi
gt g

ATy & T e '
farstel uR@sTa3i & fore @at

45,00

10,09,50,03

26,50,01

9,01,49,37

1.

23,49,15

76,03,71

1

19,07,40,94

45,00

10,09,50,03

26,50,01
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1
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1

1
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1 ~++ 1,55,37,63,64
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LAW (LEGISLATIVE DRAFTING) DEPARTMENT
(GROUP-II)
NOTIFICATION
Jaipur, March 31, 2016

No. F. 2 (22) Vidhi/2/2016.-In pursuance of Clause (3) of
Article 348 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to
authorise the publication in the Rajasthan Gazette of the following
translation in the English language of Rajasthan Viniyog
(Sankhya 2) Adhiniyam, 2016 (2016 Ka Adhiniyam Shankhyank
4) -

(Authorised English Translation)

THE RAJASTHAN APPROPRIATION (NO. 2) ACT, 2016
(Act No. 4 0of 2016)
[Received the assent of the Governor on the 31* day of March, 2016]

An
Act

to authorize payment and appropriation of certain sums from and
out of the consolidated fund of the State for the services of the
fincial year 2016-2017.

Be it enacted by the Rajasthan State Legislature in the Sixty-
seventh Year of the Republic of India, as follows:-

1. Short title .- (1) This Act may be called the Rajasthan
Appropiation (No. 2) Act, 2016.

. 2. Issue of Rs. 17,48,40,74,86,00/- out of the Consolidated
Fund of the State for the financial year 2016-2017 .- From and
out of the consolidated Fund of the State there may be paid and
applied the sums not exceeding those specified in column 2 of the
Schedule and amounting in the aggregate to the sum of Rs.
17.,48,40,74,86.000/- (Rupees One lac Seventy Four thousand
Eight hundred Forty Crore Seventy Four lac Eight Six thousand)
only towards defraying the several charges which will come in
course of payment during the financial year 2016-2017 in respect
of the services specified in column 1 of the Schedule.

3. Definitions.- The sums authorized to be paid and applied
from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the State by this Act
shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the
Schedule in relation to the said year.




THE SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE OF DEMANDS FOR GRANTS AND APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE YEAR 2016-2017

(See Section 2 and 3) (In thousand of rupees)
TOTAL DEMAND FOR 2016-2017
Services and Purposes Voted Charged Total
Revenue Capital Revenue Capital
1 2
Consolidated Funds
Charged Expenditure
2012. President, Vice President/ 11,76,78 . 11,76,78
Governor, Administrator of Union
Territories
2049. Interest Payments 1,75,26,62,86 . 1,75,26,62,86
2051. Public Service Commission 29,41,54 . 29,4154
6003. Internal Debt of the State 41,80,27,86 41,80,27,86
Government
6004. Loans and Advances from the 5,40,21,14 5,40,21,14

Central Government
Total

1,75,67,81,18 47,20,49,00 2,22,88,30,18
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Demands for Grants
Demand Number - 1
(Legislatures )

2014, Parliament/State/Union Territory 52,24,99 32,01 52,57,00
Legislatures
Total 52',72'4,99' 7 ”32,01” - 527,57'7,700
Demand Number - 2 - i - -
{Council of Ministers )
2013. Council of Ministers 9,34,23 9,34,23
Total 93423 ’ : 9,34,23
Cemand Number - 3 - - - -
(S 2cretariat )
2{52. Secretariat- General Services 1,63,85,80 2 1,63,85,82
22 1. Secretariat- Social Services 26,51,50 - 26,51,50
3451. Secretariat- Economic Services 1,33,89,29 .. 1,33,89,29
Total 3242659 2 3242661
‘Demand Number - 4
(District Administration)
2053. District Administration 4,34,58,78 4 4,34,58,82
Total Cassss .. 4 4345882

(&) ¥ Lk
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1

- Demand Number - 5

(Administrative Services)

2051.
2052.
2062.
2070.

Public Service Commission

Secretariat- General Services

vigilance

Other Administrative Services
Total

Demand Number - 6
(Administration of Justice)

2014. Administration of Justice

Total

Demand Number -7
(Elections)

2015. Elections

2515. Other Rural Development
Programmes

Total

2
12,0757 1 N 12,0758
3.15.06 315,06
5.77.48 N . 5.77.48
146,0152 5 N 146,0157
167.01,63 6 . 167,01,69
6,60,90.70 79.97,85 7.40,88.55
6,60.90.70 79,97,85 7.40.88 55
67.54.54 1 N 6754 55
4,00 89 1 N 4,00.90
THedss T2 116445

(03) 62
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W

Demand Number - 8 ;ﬁ
(Revenue) , N
2029. Land Revenue 8,27,35,72 . 2 .. 8,27,35,74 ‘/81\
2052. Secretariat- General Services 27,45,30 . 1 .. 27,4531 “/
Total 7 8548102 - . - 3 L 8548105
Demand Number - 9 7 - - - 7 Cj
(Forest) i{}
2406. Forestry and Wild Life 7,97,19,50 . 20,00 . 757,390 fi
4406. Capital Outlay on Forestry and Wiid . 75,44 11 o . 75,44 11 ?ﬂ
Life S - ﬁ
Total 7,97.19,50 754411 20,00 . 8,72.83.61 i
Demand Number - 10 »
(Miscellaneous General Services) -
2075. Miscellaneous General Services 4128291 4128241 1%
Total 412,291 ’ g128201 7
Demand Number - 11 . - 3
(Miscellaneous Social Services) 2
2250. Other Social Services 32,3728 2 32.37.30 or

7
{
\



1 2
3425. Other Scientific Research 27,1813 . 1 27,1814
-3435. Ecology and Environment 26,85,81 26,85,81
4250. Capital Outlay on Other Social 30,38,33 30,38,33
Services
5425. Capital Outlay on Other Scientific 4,16,10 4,16,10
and Environmental Research
Total 864122 345443 3 . 1209568
Demand Number - 12 S - -
(Other Taxes)
2030. Stamps and Registration 67,44,71 . 1 67,4472
2041. Taxes on Vehicles 1,08,22,36 . 2 11,08,22,38
2045. Other Taxes and Duties on 13,98,46 . 4 1 13,9847
Commodities and Services
3055. Road Transport 3,02,50,26 3,02,50,26
5055. Capital Outlay on Road Transport 3,00,00,02 3,00,00,02
7055. Loans for Road Transport 1,00,00 . 1,00,00
Total ” 4921579 3,01,00,02 4 77931585

(z9) 6L
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Demand Number -13
(Excise )
2039. State Excise

5465. Investments in General Financial
and Trading Institutions

Total

Demand Number - 14
(Sales Taxes)

2040. Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.
Total

Demand Number - 15
(Pensions and Other Benefits)

2071. Pensions and Other Retirement

Benefits
Total
Demand Number - 16
(Police )
2055, Police

1,38,25,57

1382557

5,32,63,49

| 5326349

1,24,92,46,31

124924631

43,60,06,65

- 1,38,25,58
1

5,32,63,51

5,32,63,51

1,24,93,46,35

1,24,93,46,35

43,60,06,67

1382559

p)
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1 2
2070. Other Administrative Services 66,24,66 6,01 66,30,67
4055. Capital Outiay on Police 41,70,99 41,70,99
6216. Loans for Housing . 1 . . 1
Total 44263131 417100 603 .. 44680834
Demand Number - 17 S - -
(Jail)
2056. Jails 1,47,34 .48 1,47,34,50
Total 1473648 . ) . 1473450
Demand Number - 18
(Public Relations)
2220. Information and Publicity 40,63,62 1 40,63,63
Total - 506*352* - 1 o 40,63,63
Demand Number - 19 - - o ‘ -
(Public Works )
2059. Public Works 4,69,88,51 1 4,69,88,52
4055. Capital Outlay on Police 62,93,68 62,93,68

- (¥9) 6L
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4059.
4070.

4202.

4210.

4220.

4225.

4235.

4250.

4403.

4515.

Capital Outlay on Purlic Works

Capital Outlay on Other
Administrative Services

Capital Outlay on Education,
Sports, Art and Culture

Capital Outlay on Medical and
Public Health

Capital Outlay on Information and
Publicity

Capital Outlay on Welfare of
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled
Tribes, Other Backward Classes
and Minorities

Capital Outlay on Social Security

and Welfare

Capital Outlay on Other Social
Services

Capital Outlay on Animal
Husbandry

Capital Outlay on Other Rural
Development Programmes

5,15,65,29
21,00,00

1,22,32,17

7,10,21,43

5,06,49

95,77

11,12,18

1,51,54,42

549,70

1,68,00

5.15,65,29
21,00,00

1,22,32,17

7,10,21,43

5,05,49

95,77

112,18

1,51,54,42

549,70

1,68,00

~

-

Lelh

(@) ¥

79102 1€ plk Eh—Inl kMol

(ss) 6L



; 2 o

4700 Capital Outiay on Major Irrigation o i, .. o )“\
4853. Capital Outlay on Non-Ferrous . 8,50,24 . . 3,50.34
Mining and Metallurgical Industries |
5475. Capital Outlay on Other General . 1,20,00 . . 1,20,00 q
Economic Services S N - ﬁ
Total 469,88,51 16,17,68,48 1 . 20,8757 00 P
Demand Number - 20 4
(Housing) é
2216. Housing 72,4533 L 1 . 72,4534 ;
4216. Capital Outlay on Housing . 14,90.46 o .. 14,90,46 j
6216. Loans for Housing . 1 . ' . 1 2
Total 72,45,33’ 14,90 47 1 o 87,35,81 §

Demand Number - 21
(Roads and Bridges)

3054. Roads and Bridges 14,92,20,87 . 1 . 14,92,20,88 |

4851. Capital Outlay on Village and Small - 2,40,00 ‘ . . 2,40,00 ﬂ
Industries j\

4853. Capital Outlay on Non-Ferrous . 1 . . 1 8

Mining and Metallurgical Industries



5054. Capital Outlay on Roads and

34,63,99,06

34,63,99.06

. Bridges _
71)75. Loans for Other Transport Services _ 2 2
Total 14,92,20,87 34,66,39,09 49,58,59,97
“:mand Number - 22
isrea Development)
2£75. Other Special Area Programmes 2,10,06 . 2,10,06
2705. Command Area Development 19,31,34 . 3 19,31,37
4575. Capital Outlay on Other Special 2,10,82,51 2,10,82,51
Areas Programmes
4’C5. Capital Outiay on Command Area 1,03,16,51 3 1,03,16,54
~ Development S
Total 21,4140  3,13,99,02 3 3 3,35,40,48
C2mand Number - 23 '
{L.abour and Employment )
2230. Labour and Employment 4,85,4592 4 4,85,45,96
Ziéti:’?S_. Other General Economic Services 25,40,35 . 25,40,35
4250, Capital Outlay on Other Social 51,32,57 51,32,57
Services e - -
Total 5,10.86,27 51,3257 4 5,62,18,88
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1 - 2
Demand Number - 24 o
(Other Administrative Services)

(8S) 62

2070. Other Administrative Services 75,00 . . . 75,00 %
2202. General Education 2,04.83,00,68 .. 18 .. 2.04,83,00,86 %
2203. Technical Education 1,47 68,55 .. 1 .. 1,47,68 56 ‘ﬁi
2204. Sports and Youth Services 1,22,64,83 . . .. 1,22,64,83 %
2205. Art and Culture 1,21,99,59 . 1 . 1,21,99.60 j
4202. Capital Outlay on Education, . 46,1495 . .. 46,14,95 ::i
Sports, Art and Culture o
-6202. Loans for Education, Sports, Art . 3 .. . 3 :)
and Culture 7 _7 S ] S
Total 28,76,08 65 46,1498 20 o 2,‘09,22,2773,837 j‘J-"

Demand Number - 25
(Treasury and Accounts Administration) Ev
2054. Treasury and Accounts 2,14,75,73 . 3 .. 2147576 i
Administration 5

(
\

Total 2147573 L 3 » 2147576




e

Demand Number - 26
(Medical and Public Health)

2210.
2211.
3606.
4210.

6210.

Medical and Public Health
Family Welfare
Aid Materials and Equipments

Capital Outlay on Medical and
Public Health

L.oans for Medical and Public
Health

Total

Demand Number - 27
(Water Supply and Sanitation )

2215. Water Supply and Sanitation

4215. Capital Outlay on Water Supply and
Sanitation

Total

Demand Number - 28
(Special Programmes for Rural Development)

2501. Special Programmes for Rural

Development

48,71,00,31
19,40,71,94
1

28,36,97,74

28369774

9,18,32,35

68117826

32,63
20,02
3,52,96,08
3
3520611 52,65
. 5,60
38,76,32,63

8763263 500 ..

48,71,38,94
19,40,91,96

' 1
3,62,96,08

3

71652702

28,57,02,74

38763263

67133537

9,18,32,35

9107 “1€ plb Eh—IAh Blerei

(6S) 62



N
(@]
—_—
(o2}

2810,
4515,

i

Other Rura! Developmisnt

Frogrammes

New and Renewabie Erie g

Capital Outlay on Cther Rura:

Development Programmes
Total

Demand Number - 28
(Urban and regionai Development }

2216.
2217.
3055.
4217.

5065.
6217.

7055.

Housing
Urban Development
Road Transport

Capital Outlay on Urban
Development

Capital Outlay on Road Transport
Loans for Urban Development
Loans for Road Transport

Total

i~
<

O
>
©O
o0
NEN.
'—..\
[e0]

b

Z
40,07,49,55
16,28,95

40237856

14,58,25.71

1
2,60,42,26
15,00,00

17426798

57664658 S

28,6300

T ) 1
ERICIIN Y

26884
2748000 g
P
12,04.44.15 f
-
o
SEE
~ EuR
0074958
162899
14582572 3
1

269,422 45
15,00,00




W—m

Demand Number - 30
( Tribal Area development)

2014. Administration of Justice
2029. Land Revenue

2040. Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.
2041. Taxes on Vehicles

2059. Public Works

2202. General Education

2203. Technical Education
2204. Sports and Youth Services
2205. Art and Culture

2210. Medical and Public Health
2211. Family Welfare

2216. Housing

2217. Urban Development

2220. Information and Publicity

2225 \Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward
Classes and Minorities

3,10,73
28,33,05
7413
3,73,58
6,74
24,37,93,38
1,78,73
3,11,08
291,23
4,4530,27
2,73,10,35
2
2,26,45,45
36,76
4,90,24,75

3,1073
28,33,05
7413
373,58
6,74
24,3793 44
178,73
3,11,08
291,23
4,45,30,27
2,73,10,35
2
2,26,45 45
36,76
4,90,24.76

IRTPNTSYATIS
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+2230.
2235.
2236.
2401.
2402.
2403.
2405.
2406.
2415.

2425.
2501.

2505.
2515.

2700.
2702.

Labour and Employment
Social Security and Welfare
Nutrition

Crop Husbandry

Soil and Water Conservation
Animal Husbandry

Fisheries

Forestry and Wild Life

Agricultural Research and
Education

Co-operation

Special Programmes for Rural |

Development
Rural Employment

Other Rural Development
Programmes

Major Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

10,07,41
545,17 44
2,05,68,90
4,4733,03

511,48
98,21.99
123,20
39,20,76
7.70.73

68,16,90
2,02,70,98

12,65,54,22
6,94,03,36

1,07,56,91
10,20,00

10,0741
5451744
2,05,68,90
4,47,33,03

511,48
98,21,99
1,23,20
39,20,76
7,70,73

68,16,90
2,02,70,98

12,65,54,22
6,94,03,36

1,07,56,93
10,20,00

29) 6.

|
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2705.
2801.
2810.
2851.
2852.
2853.

3065.
3425.
3435.
3451.
3452.
3454.
3456.
3475.
4055.
4058.

Command Area Development
Power
New and Renewable Energy

‘Village and Small Industries

Industries

Non ferrous Mining and
Metallurgical Industries

Road Transport

Other Scientific Research
Ecology and Environment
Secretariat- Economic Services

Tourism

Census Surveys and Statistics

Civil Supplies

~ Other General Economic Services

Capital Outlay on Police

Capital Outlay on Stationery and
Printing

2,00
12,60,00,01
4,35,32
2,34,36
1,88,18
346,73

1,52,32
4,25,65
3,02
60,00,00
8,42,00

80,6173

55,91,06
4,99,65

24,2112
6,50

2,00
12,60,00,01
4,35,32
2,34,36
1,88,18
3,46,73

1,52,32
4,25,65
3,02
60,00,00
8,42,00
80,61,73
55,91,06
4,99,65
24,2112
6,50

v Ltk

910Z '1€ klk Eh—Inl bllaoly

6.



1 : 2 ™

4059. Capital Outlay on Purlic Works . 72,38,11 .. o 72,38,11 @
4202. 'Capital Outlay on Education, ' . 34,2250 - . 34,2250

Sports, Art and Culture
4210. Capital Outlay on Medical and ) . 79,85,99 . . 79,85,99 ﬁ

Public Health %
4215. Capital Outlay on Water Supply and .. 7445249 . e 7,44,52,49

. Sanitation | ﬁ

4216. Capital Outlay on Housing » 85,94 . . 85,94 ;',j '
4217. Capital Outlay on Urban .. 1,33,28,20 .. . 1,33,28,20 -

Development ﬂ
4220. Capital Outlay on Information and .. 1,54,62 o .. 1,54,62 w

Publicity - _ N
4225. ‘Capital Outlay on Welfare of .. 2,2357.21 : . .. 2,23,57,21 ‘g

Scheduled Castes, Scheduled '

Tribes, Other Backward Classes

and Minorities
4235. Capital Outlay on Social Security L 1 ' .. . 1 ﬂ

. and Welfare . »

4236. Capital Outlay on Nutrition . 12,03,25 o L 120325 &
4250. Capital Outlay on Other Social .. 441398 . .. 44,13,98

I R R R RS,




4401.
4405.
4406.

4425,
4515,

4575.

«700.
~701.

4801.
4853.

4685.

Services
Capital Outlay on Crop Husbandry
Capital Outlay on Fisheries

Capital Outlay on Forestry and Wild
Life

Capital Outlay on Co-operation

Capital Outlay on Other Rural
Development Programmes

Capital Outlay on Other Special
Areas Programmes

Capital Outlay on Major Irrigation
Capital Outlay on Medium Irrigation

. Capital Outlay on Minor Irrigation
«705.

Capital Outlay on Command Area
Development

Capital Outlay on Power Projects

Capital Outlay on Non-Ferrous
Mining and Metallurgical Industries

Other Capital Outlay on Industries
and Minerals

34,90,01
1
15,84,83

9,86,44
74,89,46

41,85,01

1,75,02,91
9,16,53
1,30,52,23
3,80,77

5,79,75,02
33,49,95

50,85

34,90,01
1
15,84,83

9,86,44
74,8946

41,85,01

1,75,02,91
9,16,53
1,30,52,23
3,80,77

5,79,75,02
33,49,95

50,85

v Lilh
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2 k-
1 6,660124 3
5054. Capital Outlay on Roads and Bridges .. 6660124 ’ =
i | 1 1
5055. Capital Outlay on Road Transport . 124958 |
5452. Capital Outlay on Tourism .. - 12,4958 50,6662 é
5475. Capital Outlay on Other General . 60,66,62 o E%
Economic Services 1 |
6216. Loans for Housing .. 1 1 \%i
6408. Loans for Food Storage and L 1 ‘lﬁ
Warehousing ¥
136,25 |
6425. Loans for Co-operation .. 11,36,25 14.36.02.07 éﬂ
6801. Loans for Power Projects .. 14,36,02,07 . ’ Ec-'f
6885. Other Loans to Industries and : o 1 ‘@
Minerals _ ‘ 1 °
7055. Loans for Road Transport L e T 137%&;43 |
| Total 91129959 46668975 . LT \
Demand Number - 32 é
(Civil Su'pPlles_ ) ' ) 3291518 =
3456. Civil Supplies 3,29,15,16 y 16133 8
3475. Other General Economic Services 1,61,33

,___..___M



5475.

7475,

Capital Outlay on Other General
Economic Services

Loans for Other General Economic
Services

Total

Demand Number - 33
( Social Security and welfare)

2225.

2230.
2235.
2236.
4225.

4235.

4236.

Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward
Classes and Minorities

Labour and Employment
Social Security and Welfare
Nutrition

Capital Outlay on Welfare of
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled
Tribes, Other Backward Classes
and Minorities

Capital Outlay on Social Security
and Welfare

Capital Outlay on Nutrition

450,77

1

450,77

1
3.30,76,49 45078 2
4,40,46,84 2

15,00

30.56,44,25 25
10,66,57,92 N 23

818357

52.99.16

66.48.87

3.35.7.29

4,40,46,86

15,00
30,56,44 50
10,66,58,15

81,83,57

52,99,16

66,48,87

) v Lk
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6225. Loans for Welfare of Scheduled | 300,07 B N y 300,01
Castes, Scheduled Tribes Other
Backward Classes and Minorities

6235. Loans for Social Security and - 1 . i, 1
Weitare 7 7 o o - 7 A

Total 45636401 2043162 50 .. 47,67.96,13 %

Demand Number - 34 a
(Naturai Calamities and Relief ) L
2245. Relief on account of Natural 23,25,65,04 .. 1 .. 23,25,65,05 M
Calamities =

o

6245. Loans for Relief on account of . 3 . . 3
Natural Calamities - ) 7 - 7 =

Total 23,25,65,04 3 1 23,25,65,08 @

Demand Number - 35
(Misleneas Social & Economic Services )

2047. Other Fiscal Services 2,34.41 . . . 23441
3454. Census Surveys and Statistics 4.18,06,28 . o .. 4,18,06,28 ﬁ
3475. Other General Economic Services 11,00 . .. .. 11,00 %

4047. Capital Outlay on other Fiscal . 1,26,76 . g 12676 ~




5465.

5475.

Services

Investments in General Financial

and Trading Institutions

Capital Outlay on Other General
Economic Services

Total

Demand Number - 36
(Co-operation)

2408.
2425.
4408.

4425.
6408.

6425.
7475.

Food, Storage and Warehousing
Co-operation

Capital Outlay on Food Storage
and Warehousing

Capital Outlay on Co-operation

Loans for Food Storage and
Warehousing

Loans for Co-operation

Loans for Other General Economic

Services

Total

4205169

1
4,79,33,90

4793391

2788677

2,77,60,00

18,63,62
1

17,58,92
1

325

2,77,60,00

1

1 . 4,79,33,91

1

18,63,62
1

17,58,92
1

(Y 5,15,56,49

© 6.99,38,46

(@) ¥ Lk
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1

-Demand Number - 37
(Agricultural)

2401.
2415
2435.
4401.
6401.
6408.

Crop Husbandry

Agricultural Research and Education
Other Agricultural Programmes
Capital Outlay on Crop Husbandry
Loans for Crop Husbandry

Loans for Food Storage and
Warehousing

Total

Demand Number - 38

(Minor Irrigation and Soil Conservation )

2402.
2702,
4402.

4702.

Soil and Water Conservation
Minor Irrigation

Capital Outlay on Soil and Water
Conservation

Capital Outlay on Minor Irrigation
Total

2

22 57,8502 163 22 57.86,65
2156470 . 2,15,64.70
9,39.26 N 1 9,39,27
4,54.76.87 4547687

20,02 2002

1,34.00,00 1.34.00,00

- 24828898 5889689 184 30718751
44,21 86 3 44.21.89
63,82.80 N 1 63.82.81

‘ 2720 27.20
147,98 14798

1,08,04,66 17518 109,79,88

- (02) 62
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Demand Number - 39
(Animal Husbandry & Medical)

2403.
2404.

2405.
2415,

4403
4404,
4405,
6403.
6404.

Animal Husbandry
Dairy Development

Fisheries

Agricultural Research and
Education

Capital Outlay on Animal Husbandry
Capital Outlay on Dairy Development
Capital Qutlay on Fisheries
Loans for Animal Husbandry
Loan_s for Dairy Development

Total

Demand Number - 40
(Government Interprises )

2852.

Industries

4860. Capital Outlay on Consumer

Industries

5,70,08,46 1,00 . 5,70,.99,46
8,70,71 . 8,70.71
13,00.73 1 . 13,0074
97,15 97,15
2,26,00 226,00

1 1

137,84 1,37,84

1 ’

5 1 5 N 1
5037605 36387 1,01 3 5.97.40,93
14795 1 . 147,96

() v Ltk
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1
6860. Loans for Consumer Industries . 2 2
Total o 14res 3 147,99

Demand Number - 41

(Community Development )

2515. Other Rural Development 65,37,05,06 65,37,05,07
Programmes

4515. Capital Outlay on Other Rural 34,9364 34,93,64
Development Programmes e -

Total 65,37,05,06 34,9364 65,71,9787,271

Demand Number - 42

( Industries)

2040. Taxes on Sales, Trade etc. 1,69,19,67 1,69,19,67

2851. Village and Small Industries 53,68,82 53,68,82

2852. Industries 1,00,40,58 . 1,00,40,61

4851. Capital Outlay on Village and Small 3 3
Industries ,

4885. Other Capital Outlay on Industries 145,70 145,70
and Minerals

6851. Loans for Village and Small 4 4

(2 6L

B
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6860.
6285,

Industries
Loans for Consumer Industries

Other Loans to Industries and
Minerals

Total 3232007

iyemand Number - 43
{%inireals )

2802.

2653.

4:02.
45453,

5502.

Petroleum 1,67,98

Non ferrous Mining and 3,74,81,91
Metallurgical Industries

Capital Outlay on Petroleum

Capital Outlay on Non-Ferrous
Mining and Metallurgical Industries

Loans for petroleum .
Total 3,76,49,89

Demand Number - 44
{Stationery and Printing )

2058, Stationery and Printing 34,11,94

14580 0

80,00,00
86,00,03

1

1660004

1,67,98
3,74,81,92

80,00,00
86,00,03

1
5.42,49,94

34,11,95

() v Lk

Sl blrednl
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1 2 3
4058. Capital Outlay on Stationery and . 35,01 35,01 g
Printing b
Total o194 B0t 1 344696 |
Demand Number - 45 @
(Loans to Government Servants ) ;%
7610. Loans to Government Servants, .. 9 9 a
etc. S - B o I
Total .. 9 9 j
Demand Number - 46 —;i
(Irrigation ) @
2700. Méjor Irrigation 14,37,44 16 5 14,37,44,21 g
2701. Medium lIrrigation 4,14 .86,17 3 4,14 86,20 ;m
2702. Minor Irrigation 1,08,96,46 1,08,96,46 |
4700. Capital Outlay on Major Irrigation .. 11,62,21,61 2 11,62,21,63 ﬁ
4701. Capital Outlay on Medium Irrigation . 55,60,13 556013
4702. Capital Outlay on Minor Irrigation L 2,56,31,61 2.56,31,61 ‘@
' . e -




4711. Capital Outlay on Flood Control

Projects

_ Total
Demand Number - 47
(Tourism)

3452. Tourism
5452. Capital Outlay on Tourism
7452. Loans for Tourism

Total

Demand Number - 48
( Electricity)

2801. Power
2810. New and Renewable Energy

4801. Capital Outlay on Power Projects

4810. Capital Outlay on New and.
Renewable Energy

6801. Loans for Power Projects
Total

29,55,02

59,9473

49,12,65

2

59,0473 49,12,67 ’

1,46,06,61,06
17,06,65

25,75,75,03

2,54

72,72,19,03

146236771 98.47,9660

19612679 15036837 8 2

29,55,02
34,64,9526
50,94,74

49,12,65
2

1,09,0741

1,46,06,61,06
17,0665
25,75,75,03
2,54

72.72,19,03
2,44,71,64,31

» (@) ¥ Llk
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Demand Number - 49

(Compensation and Assignments to Local Bodies and Panchayati Raj Institutions)

3604. Compensation and Assignments to
Local Bodies and Panchayati Raj
Institutions

Total

Demand Number - 50
(Rural Employment )

2505, Rural Employment

2515. Other Rural Development
Programmes

4515. Capital Outlay on Other Rural
Development Programmes

Total

Demand Number - 51
(Welfare Schemes of Scheduled castes)

2014. Administration of Justice

2029. Land Revenue

2

33,76 33,76
376 - .7
25,06,15,45 25,06,15,45
23,00 23,00
71,4480 71,44,80

25,06,3845 71,4480 25,77,83,25
161,27 1,61,27
37,3542 37,3542

(92) 61
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2040.
2041.
- 2059.
2202.
2203.
2204.
2205.
2210.
2211.
2216.
- 2217.

2225.

2230.
2235.

2236.
2401.

Taxes on Sales, Trade etc.
Taxes on Vehicles

Public Works

General Education
Technical Education
Sports and Youth Services
Art and Culture

Medical and Public Health
Family Welfare

Housing

Urban Development

Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward

Classes and Minorities
Labour and Employment

Social Security and Welfare
Nutrition
Crop Husbandry

3,05,19
4,94,14
8,92
18,91,96,93
173,27
2,64,33
5,33,59
3,84,01,49
3,60,88,30
2
2,98,89,66

4,35,20,75

711,84
6,78,56,98
3,00,49,41
5,76,83,47

3,05,19
4,94,14
8,92
18,91.96,93
173,27
25433
5,33,59
3,84,01,49
3,60,88,30
2
2,98,89,66

4,3520,75

7,11,84
6,78,56,98
3,00,49,41
5,76,83,47

(@) v Lk
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2402.
2403,

2405.
2406.

2415.

2425.
12501,

2505.
2515.

2701.
2702.
2705.
2801.
2810.

Soil and Water Conservation
Animal Husbandry

Fisheries
Forestry and Wild Life

Agricultural Research and
Education

Co-operation

Special Programmes for Rural
Development

Rural Employment

Other Rural Development
Programmes

Medium Irrigation

Minor Irrigation

Command Area Development
Power |
New and Renewable Energy

5,39,00
52,30,72
12,26
41,89,08
3,26,30

86,59,45
2,75,75,99

9,07,90,31
9,17,37,45

8,31,25
21,11,75
1,85,70
19,80,00,01
4,93,64

5,39,00

52,30,72
12,26
41,89,08
3,26,30

86,59,45
2,75,75,99

9,07,90,31
9,17,37,45

8,31,25
21,11,75
1,85,71
19,80,00,01
4,93,64

6/

8/

\
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2851.
2852.
2853.

3055.
3425.
3451,
3452.
3454.
3456.
3475.
4055.
4059.
4202.

4210.

4215.

Village and Small Industries
Industries

Non ferrous Mining and
Metallurgical Industries

Road Transport

Other Scientific Research
Secretariat- Economic Services
Tourism

Census Surveys and Statistics
Civil Supplies

Other General Economic Services
Capital Outlay on Police

Capital Outlay on Purlic Works

Capital Outlay on Education,
Sports, Art and Culture

Capital Outlay on Medical and
Public Health

Capital Outlay on Water Supply and
Sanitation

5,01,08
1,06,78
2,97,09

2,18,81
54717
40,00,00
11,10,00
1,03,87,52
73,71,56
6,60,95

27,97,34
39,93,38
36,43,37

1,18,74,64

9,81,37,49

5,01,08
1,06,78
2,97,09

2,18,81
547,17
40,00,00
11,10,00
1,03,87,52
73,7156
6,60,95
27,97,34
139,93,38
36,43,37

1,18,74,64

9,81,37,49

(%) v Lik
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4217.
4220.

4225.

4235.

4236.
4250.

4401.
4406.

4425.
4515.

4575.

Capital Outlay on Urban
Development

Capital Outlay on Information and
Publicity

Capital Outlay on Welfare of
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled
Tribes, Other Backward Classes
and Minorities

Capital Outlay on Social Security
and Welfare

Capital Outlay on Nutrition

Capital Outlay on Other Social
Services

Capital Outlay on Crop Husbandry

Capital Outlay on Forestry and Wild
Life

Capital Outlay on Co-operation

Capital Outlay on Other Rural
Development Programmes

Capital Outlay on Other Special

I

1,76,03,03
1

26,5441

15,97,91
59,47,67

44,85,00
23,00,00

1,21
98,77,10

55,22,51

1,76,03,03
1

26,54,41

15,97,91
59,4767

44,85,00
23,00,00

1,21
98,77,10

55,22,51

61
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4700.
4701.
4702.
4705.

4711.

4801.
4853

4885.

5054.
5055.

5452.
5475.

6216.

6801.

Areas Programmes

Capital Outlay on Major Irrigation
Capital Outlay on Medium Irrigation
Capital Outlay on Minor Irrigation

Capital Outlay on Command Area
Development

Capital Outlay on Flood Control
Projects

Capital Outlay on Power Projects

Capital Outlay on Non-Ferrous
Mining and Metallurgical Industries

Other Capital Outlay on Industries
and Minerals

Capital Outlay on Roads and Bridges
Capital Outlay on Road Transport

- Capital Outlay on Tourism

Capital Outlay on Other General
Economic Services

Loans for Housing
Loans for Power Projects

2,27,13,31

15,70,50

69,95,41
26,12,23

45,00

10,09,50,03
26,50,01

1

9,01,49,37
1

23,4915
76,03,71

1
19,07,40,94

2,27,13,31
15,70,50
69,95,41
26,12,23

45,00

10,09,50,03
26,50,01

1

9,01,49,37
1

23,49,15
76,03,71

1
19,07,40,94

(®) ¥ Ltk
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1

. 7055. Loans for Road Transport -
Total
Total Consolidated Fund

1

1

95,49,48,85 59,88,14,78

1

1,55,37,63,64

11,68,12,06,69 3,56,58,20,19 1,76,49,98,92 47,20,49,06

17,48,40,74,86

Y FAR SR,

Principal Secretary to the Government.

Government Central Press, Jaipur.
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